Total amount of the above three types of guarantees (C+D+E) 58,414.17

Explanations on outstanding guarantee which may assume joint and several

liabilities for repayment
N/A

Ningbo Shanshan Co., Ltd. Interim Report 2025

Explanations on guarantees
The statistical amount of “Guarantees provided by the Company to subsidiaries”

includes mutual guarantees within the scope of consolidation.

Ningbo Shanshan Co., Ltd. Interim Report 2025

57 /
270

(III)Other Major Contracts

□ Applicable √ Not Applicable

XII. Use of Proceeds Raised

□ Applicable √ Not Applicabl

XIII. Description of Other Significant Events

□ Applicable √ Not Applicabl

Ningbo Shanshan Co., Ltd. Interim Report 2025

58

Section VI  Changes in Shares and Particulars of Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

(I) Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

 Before this change Increase or decrease of this change (+, –) After this change

Quantity
Percentage

(%)

Issue

of

new

shares

Share

dividend

Capitalization

of capital

reserve into

share capital

Others Subtotal Quantity
Percentage

(%)

I. Shares

subject to

trading

restrictions

496,159,676 22.02
-

3,983,305

-

3,983,305
492,176,371 21.88

1. State-

owned shares

2. Shares held

by state-

owned legal

persons

3. Shares held

by other

domestic

investors

495,414,176 21.99
-

3,597,955

-

3,597,955
491,816,221 21.86

Including:

Shares held

by domestic

non-state-

owned legal

persons

488,402,766 21.67   488,402,766 21.71

Shares

held by

domestic

natural

persons

7,011,410 0.31
-

3,597,955

-

3,597,955
3,413,455 0.15

4. Shares held

by overseas

investors

745,500 0.03   -385,350 -385,350 360,150 0.02

Including:

Shares held

by oversea

legal persons

Shares

held by

overseas

natural

persons

745,500 0.03   -385,350 -385,350 360,150 0.02

II. Tradable

shares not

subject to

trading

restrictions

1,757,236,492 77.98   1,757,236,492 78.12

1. RMB-

denominated
1,757,236,492 77.98   1,757,236,492 78.12

Ningbo Shanshan Co., Ltd. Interim Report 2025

59

ordinary

shares

2. Domestic-

listed foreign

shares

3. Overseas-

listed foreign

shares

4. Others

III. Total

number of

shares

2,253,396,168 100.00
-

3,983,305

-

3,983,305
2,249,412,863 100.00

2. Explanations on Changes in Shares

√Applicable □Not applicable

On 27 May 2025, the Company implemented and completed the procedures for the repurchase and

cancellation of certain restricted shares under the 2022 Equity Incentive Plan and 3,983,305 restricted

shares were cancelled.

3. The Impact of Changes in Shares on Earnings Per Share, Net Asset Value Per Share and other

Financial Indicators at the End of Reporting Period to the Date of Interim Report (If Any)

□Applicable √Not Applicable

4. Other Disclosures the Company Deems Necessary or Required by Securities Regulators